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Matale District ‐ Male

Age nmx nqx lx ndx nLx nSx Tx ex

0 0.00944 0.00936 100,000 936 99,129 0.99017 (1) 7,183,330 71.8

1 0.00032 0.00128 99,064 127 395,956 0.99855 (2) 7,084,201 71.5

5 0.00026 0.00130 98,938 129 494,366 0.99858 6,688,245 67.6

10 0.00031 0.00155 98,809 153 493,662 0.99762 6,193,878 62.7

15 0.00075 0.00374 98,656 369 492,485 0.99386 5,700,216 57.8

20 0.00167 0.00832 98,287 817 489,462 0.99277 5,207,731 53.0

25 0.00117 0.00583 97,469 569 485,924 0.99310 4,718,268 48.4

30 0.00168 0.00837 96,901 811 482,569 0.99074 4,232,345 43.7

35 0.00206 0.01025 96,090 985 478,100 0.98788 3,749,775 39.0

40 0.00297 0.01475 95,105 1,403 472,307 0.97910 3,271,675 34.4

45 0.00570 0.02813 93,702 2,636 462,437 0.96618 2,799,368 29.9

50 0.00804 0.03945 91,066 3,592 446,796 0.95384 2,336,931 25.7

55 0.01119 0.05452 87,474 4,769 426,173 0.92967 1,890,135 21.6

60 0.01864 0.08930 82,705 7,385 396,201 0.89095 1,463,962 17.7

65 0.02824 0.13235 75,320 9,969 352,995 0.83320 1,067,761 14.2

70 0.04658 0.20963 65,352 13,700 294,115 0.73444 714,766 10.9

75 0.07902 0.33046 51,652 17,069 216,009 0.62033 420,651 8.1

80 0.11562 0.44799 34,583 15,493 133,997 0.34521 (3) 204,642 5.9

85 0.27022          ... 19,090 19,090 70,645          ... 70,645 3.7

(1) Value given is for survivorship of 5 cohorts of birth to age group 0‐4 = 5L0/500000

(2) Value given is for 5S0=5L5/5L0
(3) Value given is 5S80+=T85/T80

Nuwara Eliya District ‐ Male

Age nmx nqx lx ndx nLx nSx Tx ex

0 0.00915 0.00907 100,000 907 99,155 0.99002 (1) 7,022,194 70.2

1 0.00055 0.00220 99,093 218 395,854 0.99772 (2) 6,923,039 69.9

5 0.00040 0.00200 98,875 198 493,881 0.99800 6,527,185 66.0

10 0.00040 0.00200 98,677 197 492,894 0.99712 6,033,304 61.1

15 0.00084 0.00419 98,480 413 491,473 0.99451 5,540,410 56.3

20 0.00134 0.00668 98,067 655 488,774 0.99295 5,048,937 51.5

25 0.00147 0.00732 97,413 713 485,327 0.99177 4,560,163 46.8

30 0.00188 0.00936 96,699 905 481,335 0.98900 4,074,836 42.1

35 0.00257 0.01277 95,794 1,223 476,038 0.98607 3,593,501 37.5

40 0.00316 0.01568 94,571 1,483 469,408 0.97758 3,117,463 33.0

45 0.00620 0.03056 93,087 2,845 458,884 0.96370 2,648,055 28.4

50 0.00864 0.04234 90,242 3,821 442,228 0.94668 2,189,171 24.3

55 0.01381 0.06690 86,421 5,782 418,648 0.91442 1,746,943 20.2

60 0.02265 0.10753 80,640 8,671 382,820 0.86670 1,328,295 16.5

65 0.03552 0.16375 71,969 11,785 331,791 0.79647 945,475 13.1

70 0.05735 0.25182 60,184 15,155 264,260 0.69096 613,683 10.2

75 0.09303 0.37724 45,029 16,987 182,593 0.55779 349,423 7.8

80 0.14200 0.51574 28,042 14,462 101,847 0.38952 (3) 166,831 5.9

85 0.20897          ... 13,580 13,580 64,983          ... 64,983 4.8

(1) Value given is for survivorship of 5 cohorts of birth to age group 0‐4 = 5L0/500000

(2) Value given is for 5S0=5L5/5L0
(3) Value given is 5S80+=T85/T80



Matale District ‐ Female

Age nmx nqx lx ndx nLx nSx Tx ex

0 0.00834 0.00828 100,000 828 99,234 0.99118 (1) 7,845,901 78.5

1 0.00034 0.00136 99,172 135 396,354 0.99899 (2) 7,746,667 78.1

5 0.00008 0.00040 99,038 40 495,089 0.99913 7,350,313 74.2

10 0.00027 0.00135 98,998 134 494,656 0.99796 6,855,223 69.2

15 0.00058 0.00290 98,864 286 493,646 0.99712 6,360,567 64.3

20 0.00053 0.00265 98,578 261 492,226 0.99753 5,866,921 59.5

25 0.00046 0.00230 98,317 226 491,009 0.99791 5,374,695 54.7

30 0.00041 0.00205 98,091 201 489,981 0.99695 4,883,686 49.8

35 0.00087 0.00434 97,891 425 488,487 0.99479 4,393,704 44.9

40 0.00123 0.00613 97,466 598 485,939 0.99202 3,905,218 40.1

45 0.00206 0.01025 96,868 993 482,064 0.98649 3,419,279 35.3

50 0.00342 0.01696 95,875 1,626 475,553 0.98077 2,937,215 30.6

55 0.00440 0.02177 94,248 2,052 466,410 0.97245 2,461,662 26.1

60 0.00719 0.03537 92,196 3,261 453,561 0.95083 1,995,251 21.6

65 0.01391 0.06745 88,935 5,999 431,261 0.90057 1,541,690 17.3

70 0.02931 0.13725 82,936 11,383 388,378 0.83047 1,110,429 13.4

75 0.04628 0.20861 71,553 14,927 322,536 0.71945 722,051 10.1

80 0.09116 0.37357 56,626 21,154 232,050 0.41917 (3) 399,515 7.1

85 0.21182          ... 35,472 35,472 167,465          ... 167,465 4.7

(1) Value given is for survivorship of 5 cohorts of birth to age group 0‐4 = 5L0/500000

(2) Value given is for 5S0=5L5/5L0
(3) Value given is 5S80+=T85/T80

Nuwara Eliya District ‐ Female

Age nmx nqx lx ndx nLx nSx Tx ex

0 0.00819 0.00813 100,000 813 99,248 0.99097 (1) 7,591,181 75.9

1 0.00052 0.00208 99,187 206 396,236 0.99796 (2) 7,491,934 75.5

5 0.00035 0.00175 98,981 173 494,473 0.99823 7,095,698 71.7

10 0.00036 0.00180 98,808 178 493,596 0.99793 6,601,225 66.8

15 0.00050 0.00250 98,630 246 492,575 0.99681 6,107,629 61.9

20 0.00078 0.00389 98,384 383 491,004 0.99588 5,615,053 57.1

25 0.00084 0.00419 98,001 411 488,983 0.99589 5,124,050 52.3

30 0.00083 0.00414 97,590 404 486,973 0.99494 4,635,067 47.5

35 0.00124 0.00618 97,186 601 484,510 0.99295 4,148,093 42.7

40 0.00161 0.00802 96,585 775 481,094 0.99036 3,663,583 37.9

45 0.00239 0.01189 95,811 1,139 476,456 0.98288 3,182,489 33.2

50 0.00470 0.02325 94,672 2,201 468,297 0.97245 2,706,034 28.6

55 0.00653 0.03216 92,471 2,974 455,395 0.95912 2,237,737 24.2

60 0.01078 0.05261 89,497 4,708 436,778 0.92508 1,782,342 19.9

65 0.02149 0.10241 84,789 8,683 404,057 0.86726 1,345,563 15.9

70 0.03656 0.16834 76,106 12,811 350,421 0.78299 941,506 12.4

75 0.06362 0.27579 63,294 17,456 274,377 0.65962 591,085 9.3

80 0.10563 0.41706 45,838 19,117 180,985 0.42855 (3) 316,709 6.9

85 0.19688          ... 26,721 26,721 135,724          ... 135,724 5.1

(1) Value given is for survivorship of 5 cohorts of birth to age group 0‐4 = 5L0/500000

(2) Value given is for 5S0=5L5/5L0
(3) Value given is 5S80+=T85/T80


